FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 56870/L550

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gue-sung Kim; Young-min Choi; Han-su Kim Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: no 3. Name of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 23, 2006 (all) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/341,997	_ 				
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ss) attached: no Solution Solution					
Assignment	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,				
Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 23, 2006 (all) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	ŀ				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	<u></u>				
is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application				
Additional numbers attached? no	<u> </u>				
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	1				
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of the	yment of fees should be charged or credited to , except for payment of issue fees required show our docket number with any credit or				
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.					
Date: April 12, 2006 By Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transpritted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (Outo)					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	2				

DBP/djp DJP PAS677125.1-*-04/12/06 11:27 AM

PATENT REEL: 017477 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 04/12/2006

2006-JAN-25 17:00 FROM:Y.P.LEE,MOCK&PATNERS 82 2 588 8586 TD:626 577 8800 0 P.005/005

Docket No.: 66870/L660

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT				
In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	e consideration,	the receipt of which is	hereby ecknowledged, the	
(1) Gue-sung KiM: Young-min CH	<u> Ol: and Han-su </u>	KIM		
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(6) AND T	ransfer(s) to)		
(2) Sameung SDI Co., Ltd.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
having a piece of business at		_		
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-pr	<u>u. Suwon-si, Gye</u>	<u>ongal-do, Republic of</u>	Korea	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	for United States	Lettera Patent entitled		
(4) ANODE ACTIVE MATERIAL LITHIUM BATTERY EMPLOY!	METHOD OF NG THE SAME			
which application was:			& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box	
(a) executed on (5a):	27 2006		1 91109-7068) is hereby	
(b) filed on (6b): January	27, 2006	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
Application No.: 11/341,9		Wiloit Idio Wili	 ,,	
It is hereby authorized end requested Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGN Upon eaid consideration, It is further usaid ASSIGNEE, the undersigned wipatent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable herein.	NEE, ite asaigna d agreed that, when il execute all divi dui other papers:	or ita auccasaora in intere requested, without cha sional, continuing, subs and generally do ever	ast or its designee. Ige to but at the expense of titute, renewal, and release orthing possible which said	
		m	x 23/January/2006	
Gue-sung KIM	X		X Z3/Januer Y/Zoue	
Young-min CHOI	<u> </u>		X 23/January/2006	
Han-su KIM	x	no	X 23/January/2006	
WITNESSES:				
VDW PA\$882173.1-*-01/17/08 11;43 AM				

PATENT

REEL: 017477 FRAME: 0255